@ University of Colorado Boulder T U ITI O N

PER SEMESTER

UNDERGRADUATE OUT-OF-STATE/
INTERNATIONAL

(Colorado nonresident for tuition purposes)

Fall 2014-Spring 2015

CU Boulder

Bursar’s Office

150 Regent Administrative Center
43 UCB

Boulder CO 80309
Bursar.colorado.edu
bursar@colorado.edu
(303)492-5381

First Enrolled Group A&S/ENVD/EDUC
Spring 2012 or earlier A-G $14,425
Summer 2012- Spring 2013 H $14,976
Summer 2013 - Spring 2014 I $15,264
Summer 2014 - Spring 2015 J $15,705

International Students Group A&S/ENVD/EDUC
Spring 2012 or earlier A-G $14,425
Summer 2012- Spring 2013 H $14,976
Summer 2013 - Spring 2014 I $15,264
Summer 2014 - Spring 2015 J $16,455

Business

$16,200
$16,731
$16,902
$17,208

Business

$16,200
$16,731
$16,902
$17,958

Engineering Jour" /Music
$15,650 $14,575
$16,245 $15,129
$16,551 $15,417
$17,028 $15,867

Engineering Jour" /Music
$15,650 $14,575
$16,245 $15,129
$16,551 $15,417
$17,778 $16,617

The Board of Regents reserves the right to change tuition and fee rates at any time. Tuition charged is a flat rate regardless of the number of credit hours based on
residency and degree. Dual degrees are charged the higher rate. These rates apply to CU Boulder main campus only.

More information about the tuition guarantee, see http://www.colorado.edu/pba/budget/tuitionfees/quarantee.htmi

Mandatory fees - per semester

Student Activity Fee
One class of five or fewer hours
More than one class any amount of hours
One class of more than five credit hours

Rec Center Expansion Fee
One class of five or fewer hours
More than one class any amount of hours
One class of more than five credit hours

Student Health Fee
One class of five or fewer hours
More than one class any amount of hours
One class of more than five credit hours

Student Information System Fee

Student Computing Fee: six credit hours or fewer
seven credit hours or more

Athletic Fee:  three credit hours or fewer

four credit hours or more
Arts and Cultural Enrichment Fee
Career Services Fee

Student Bus and Bike Programs
Capital Construction Fee: six credit hours or fewer

seven credit hours or more

Immigration Compliance Fee (for international students)
(previously named CU SEVIS Compliance Fee)

Course and Program Fees - range from $1-$375 per fee; a list is available on our web-

$ 50.58
$306.78
$306.78

$ 86.18
$107.02
$107.02

$ 0.00
$ 76.89
$ 76.89

$ 7.00

$ 33.62
$ 67.24

$ 0.00
$ 28.50

$ 10.00
$ 12.00

$ 85.00
$ 85.00
$170.00

$ 40.00

site at http://bursar.colorado.edu/tuition-fees/fees-description/program-fees/

One-Time Fee

New Student Fee: (one-time fee upon entering a degree program)

New Undergraduates and Undergraduate Transfers
New International Undergraduates/Transfers

$182.00
$500.00

On Campus Room and Board Rates
per person/per semester (19 meals per week)

Standard double $6,405
Standard single $7,380

Student Health Insurance Plan Rates
per semester

Student Gold Insurance Plan $1,695
Wardenburg Campus Care Plan $175

All students are charged for health insurance because it is man-
datory at CU Boulder if you are enrolled in 6 or more credit hours.
If you have your own health insurance, you need to select the
Campus Care Plan or waive university-sponsored health insur-
ance in mycuinfo.colorado.edu by September 3 for fall. If you
waive it for fall, you do not have to waive it for spring. If spring is
your first term, waive insurance by January 21.

Find more information on our website
bursar.colorado.edu

ST O

Bill estimator

Payment terms

Due dates

Payment methods
Two-Payment plan option
Advanced tuition

FERPA

Financial literacy help

(students enrolled in Journalism programming will continue to be billed a tuition amount equal to this rate structure.
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