¹ University of Colorado **Boulder**

TUITION PER SEMESTER

CU Boulder Bursar's Office 150 Regent Administrative Center 43 UCB Boulder CO 80309 <u>Bursar.colorado.edu</u> <u>bursar@colorado.edu</u> (303)492-5381

UNDERGRADUATE OUT-OF-STATE/ INTERNATIONAL

Fall 2014-Spring 2015

(Colorado nonresident for tuition purposes)

First Enrolled	Group	A&S/ENVD/EDUC	Business	Engineering	Jour ⁽¹⁾ /Music
Spring 2012 or earlier	A-G	\$14,425	\$16,200	\$15,650	\$14,575
Summer 2012- Spring 2013	Н	\$14,976	\$16,731	\$16,245	\$15,129
Summer 2013 - Spring 2014	I	\$15,264	\$16,902	\$16,551	\$15,417
Summer 2014 - Spring 2015	J	\$15,705	\$17,208	\$17,028	\$15,867
International Students	Group	A&S/ENVD/EDUC	Business	Engineering	Jour ⁽¹⁾ /Music
Spring 2012 or earlier	A-G	\$14,425	\$16,200	\$15,650	\$14,575
Summer 2012- Spring 2013	Н	\$14,976	\$16,731	\$16,245	\$15,129
Summer 2013 - Spring 2014	I.	\$15,264	\$16,902	\$16,551	\$15,417
Summer 2014 - Spring 2015	J	\$16,455	\$17,958	\$17,778	\$16,617

The Board of Regents reserves the right to change tuition and fee rates at any time. Tuition charged is a flat rate regardless of the number of credit hours based on residency and degree. Dual degrees are charged the higher rate. These rates apply to CU Boulder main campus only. More information about the tuition guarantee, see http://www.colorado.edu/pba/budget/tuitionfees/guarantee.html

Mandatory fees - per semester Student Activity Fee One class of five or fewer hours More than one class any amount of hours One class of more than five credit hours				
Rec Center Expansion Fee One class of five or fewer hours More than one class any amount of hours One class of more than five credit hours	\$ 86.18 \$107.02 \$107.02			
Student Health Fee One class of five or fewer hours More than one class any amount of hours One class of more than five credit hours	\$ 0.00 \$ 76.89 \$ 76.89			
Student Information System Fee	\$ 7.00			
Student Computing Fee: six credit hours or fewer seven credit hours or more	\$ 33.62 \$ 67.24			
Athletic Fee: three credit hours or fewer four credit hours or more	\$ 0.00 \$ 28.50			
Arts and Cultural Enrichment Fee	\$ 10.00			
Career Services Fee	\$ 12.00			
Student Bus and Bike Programs Capital Construction Fee: six credit hours or fewer seven credit hours or more	\$ 85.00 \$ 85.00 \$170.00			
Immigration Compliance Fee (for international students) (previously named CU SEVIS Compliance Fee)	\$ 40.00			
Course and Program Fees - range from \$1-\$375 per fee; a list is available on our website at http://bursar.colorado.edu/tuition-fees/fees-description/program-fees/				
One-Time Fee New Student Fee: (one-time fee upon entering a degree program) New Undergraduates and Undergraduate Transfers New International Undergraduates/Transfers	\$182.00 \$500.00			

On Campus Room and Board Rates per person/per semester (19 meals per week) Standard double \$6,405

Standard single \$7,380

Student Health Insurance Plan Rates per semester

Student Gold Insurance Plan \$1,695 Wardenburg Campus Care Plan \$175

All students are charged for health insurance because it is mandatory at CU Boulder if you are enrolled in 6 or more credit hours. If you have your own health insurance, you need to select the Campus Care Plan or waive university-sponsored health insurance in <u>mycuinfo.colorado.edu</u> by September 3 for fall. If you waive it for fall, you do not have to waive it for spring. If spring is your first term, waive insurance by January 21.

D	
D	Find more information on our website bursar.colorado.edu
0	bursar.colorado.edu
D D	◊ Bill estimator
•	Or Payment terms
D	◊ Due dates
	◊ Payment methods
veb-	Two-Payment plan option
	Advanced tuition
	◊ FERPA
0	◊ Financial literacy help

⁽¹⁾Students enrolled in Journalism programming will continue to be billed a tuition amount equal to this rate structure.